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80.—Total Value of Fisheries by Provinces in the fiscal year 1916-1917 and Calendar 
Years 1917-1920. 

Province. 
Fiscal 
Year. Calendar Years. 

1917. 1917. 1918. 1919. 1920. 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 

S 
1,708,723 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 

12,742,659 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 

4,423,745 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 

2,592,382 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 

3,336,412 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 

1,249,607 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 

296,472 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 

529,078 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 

22,329,161 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 33,100 

S 
1,344,179 

10,092,902 
5,656,859 
2,991,624 
2,658,993 
1,390,002 

231,946 
144,317 

14,637,346 
60,210 

$ 
1,786,310 

14,468,319 
6,143,088 
3,414,378 
2,866,419 
1,543,288 

320,238 
184,009 

21,518,595 
67,400 

$ 
1,148,201 

15,143,066 
6,298,990 
4,568,773 
3,175,111 
1,830,435 

447,012 
318,913 

27,282,223 
37,820 

$ 
1,536,844 

15,171,929 
4,979,574 
4,258,731 
3,410,750 
1,031,117 

475,797 
333,330 

25,301,607 
8,800 

Total for Canada 39,208,378 52,312,014 60,250,544 55,508,479 49,241,339 

81.—Total Value of the Fisheries of Canada in the fiscal years 1870-1921. 
• 1 

Year. Value. Year. Value. Year. Value. Year. Value. 

1870 
% 

6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1883 
$ 

16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

$ 
29,629,167 

1871 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1884 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

29,965,433 
1872 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1885 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

34,667,872 
1873 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1886 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

33,389,464 
1874 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1887 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

33,207,748 
1875 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1888 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

31,264,631 
1876 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1889 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

35,860,708 
1877 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1890 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

39,208,378 
52,312,044 
60,250,544 
56,508,479 
49,241,339 
34,930,935 

1878 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1891 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

39,208,378 
52,312,044 
60,250,544 
56,508,479 
49,241,339 
34,930,935 

1879 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1892 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

39,208,378 
52,312,044 
60,250,544 
56,508,479 
49,241,339 
34,930,935 

1880 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1893 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

39,208,378 
52,312,044 
60,250,544 
56,508,479 
49,241,339 
34,930,935 

1881 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

1894 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

39,208,378 
52,312,044 
60,250,544 
56,508,479 
49,241,339 
34,930,935 1882 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 1895 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

39,208,378 
52,312,044 
60,250,544 
56,508,479 
49,241,339 
34,930,935 

% 
6,577,391 
7,573,199 
9,570,116 

10,754,997 
11,681,886 
10,350,385 
11,117,000 
12,005,934 
13,215,678 
13,529,254 
14,499,979 
15,817,162 
16,824,092 

$ 
16,958,192 
17,766,404 
17,722,973 
18,679,288 
18,386,103 
17,418,510 
17,665,256 
17,714,902 
18,977,878 
18,941,171 
20,686,661 
20,719,573 
20,199,338 

1896 
1897 
1898 
1899 
1900 
1901 
1902 
1903 
1904 

1906 
1907-08.... 
1908-09.... 

S 
20,407,425 
22,783,546 
19,667,121 
21,891,706 
21,557,639 
25,737,153 
21,959,433 
23,101,878 
23,516,439 
29,479,562 
26,279,485 
25,499,349 
25,451,085 

1909-10.... 
1910-11.... 
1911-12.... 
1912-13.... 
1913-14.... 
1914-15.... 
1915-16.... 
1916-17.... 
19171 
19181 
19191 
19201 
19211 

39,208,378 
52,312,044 
60,250,544 
56,508,479 
49,241,339 
34,930,935 

lCalendar year. 

82.—Value of Exports and Imports of Fish and Fish Products, 1902-1921. 

Year. 
ExportB, 
fisheries, 
domestic. 

Imports of fish for 
home consumption. Year. 

Exports, 
fisheries, 

domestic. 

Imports of fish for 
home consumption. 

ExportB, 
fisheries, 
domestic. 

Dutiable. Free. 

Year. 
Exports, 
fisheries, 

domestic. 
Dutiable. Free. 

1902 14,143,294 591,064 
11,800,184 629 545 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

1912 
$ 

16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

$ 
984,458 
910,923 1903 

14,143,294 591,064 
11,800,184 629 545 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

1913 
1914 

$ 
16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

$ 
984,458 
910,923 

1904 10,759,029 
11,114,318 
16,025,840 
10,362,142 
13,867,367 
13,319,664 
15,663,162 
15,675,544 

704,577 
713,264 
756,410 
699,218 
795,612 
746,315 
909,036 

1,123,581 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

1913 
1914 

$ 
16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

$ 
984,458 
910,923 

1905 
10,759,029 
11,114,318 
16,025,840 
10,362,142 
13,867,367 
13,319,664 
15,663,162 
15,675,544 

704,577 
713,264 
756,410 
699,218 
795,612 
746,315 
909,036 

1,123,581 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

1915 

$ 
16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

568,880 
537,342 
818,613 

1,397,127 
2,079,530 
1,334,718 
1,809,960 

1906 

10,759,029 
11,114,318 
16,025,840 
10,362,142 
13,867,367 
13,319,664 
15,663,162 
15,675,544 

704,577 
713,264 
756,410 
699,218 
795,612 
746,315 
909,036 

1,123,581 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

1916 
1917 
1918 
1919 
1920 
1921 

$ 
16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

568,880 
537,342 
818,613 

1,397,127 
2,079,530 
1,334,718 
1,809,960 

19071 

10,759,029 
11,114,318 
16,025,840 
10,362,142 
13,867,367 
13,319,664 
15,663,162 
15,675,544 

704,577 
713,264 
756,410 
699,218 
795,612 
746,315 
909,036 

1,123,581 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

1916 
1917 
1918 
1919 
1920 
1921 

$ 
16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

568,880 
537,342 
818,613 

1,397,127 
2,079,530 
1,334,718 
1,809,960 

1908 

10,759,029 
11,114,318 
16,025,840 
10,362,142 
13,867,367 
13,319,664 
15,663,162 
15,675,544 

704,577 
713,264 
756,410 
699,218 
795,612 
746,315 
909,036 

1,123,581 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

1916 
1917 
1918 
1919 
1920 
1921 

$ 
16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

568,880 
537,342 
818,613 

1,397,127 
2,079,530 
1,334,718 
1,809,960 

1909 

10,759,029 
11,114,318 
16,025,840 
10,362,142 
13,867,367 
13,319,664 
15,663,162 
15,675,544 

704,577 
713,264 
756,410 
699,218 
795,612 
746,315 
909,036 

1,123,581 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

1916 
1917 
1918 
1919 
1920 
1921 

$ 
16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

568,880 
537,342 
818,613 

1,397,127 
2,079,530 
1,334,718 
1,809,960 

1910 

10,759,029 
11,114,318 
16,025,840 
10,362,142 
13,867,367 
13,319,664 
15,663,162 
15,675,544 

704,577 
713,264 
756,410 
699,218 
795,612 
746,315 
909,036 

1,123,581 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

1916 
1917 
1918 
1919 
1920 
1921 

$ 
16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

568,880 
537,342 
818,613 

1,397,127 
2,079,530 
1,334,718 
1,809,960 1911 

10,759,029 
11,114,318 
16,025,840 
10,362,142 
13,867,367 
13,319,664 
15,663,162 
15,675,544 

704,577 
713,264 
756,410 
699,218 
795,612 
746,315 
909,036 

1,123,581 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

1916 
1917 
1918 
1919 
1920 
1921 

$ 
16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

568,880 
537,342 
818,613 

1,397,127 
2,079,530 
1,334,718 
1,809,960 

10,759,029 
11,114,318 
16,025,840 
10,362,142 
13,867,367 
13,319,664 
15,663,162 
15,675,544 

704,577 
713,264 
756,410 
699,218 
795,612 
746,315 
909,036 

1,123,581 

$ 
451,835 
633,680 
685,936 
630,660 

1,152,253 
862,880 

1,026,996 
814, 770 
715,703 
669,033 

$ 
16,704,678 
16,336,721 
20,623,560 
19,687,068 
22,377,977 
24,889,253 
32,602,151 
37,137,072 
42,285,035 
33,662,751 

% 
1,203,045 
1,519,571 
1,469,305 
1,080,225 

804,398 
1,259,799 

966,643 
1,054,848 
2,605,379 
2,416,152 

568,880 
537,342 
818,613 

1,397,127 
2,079,530 
1,334,718 
1,809,960 

!Nine months. 

8S.—Eiports of the Fisheries, the Produce of Canada, by principal countries, in the 
fiscal years 1920 and 1921. 

Exports to— 1920. 1921. Exports to— 1920. 1921. 

$ 
9,890,805 

538,566 
1,622,398 

349,843 
444,009 
90,845 
91,760 

$ 
7.703,385 

452,664 
1,490,008 

335,023 
246,228 
52,809 

444,469 

% 
70,016 

304,842 
71,993 
3,566 

127,934 

% 
50,503 

235,509 
95,595 
8,345 

140,143 

$ 
9,890,805 

538,566 
1,622,398 

349,843 
444,009 
90,845 
91,760 

$ 
7.703,385 

452,664 
1,490,008 

335,023 
246,228 
52,809 

444,469 

Straits Settlements 

% 
70,016 

304,842 
71,993 
3,566 

127,934 

% 
50,503 

235,509 
95,595 
8,345 

140,143 

British W.Indies 

$ 
9,890,805 

538,566 
1,622,398 

349,843 
444,009 
90,845 
91,760 

$ 
7.703,385 

452,664 
1,490,008 

335,023 
246,228 
52,809 

444,469 

Straits Settlements 

% 
70,016 

304,842 
71,993 
3,566 

127,934 

% 
50,503 

235,509 
95,595 
8,345 

140,143 
British Guiana 

$ 
9,890,805 

538,566 
1,622,398 

349,843 
444,009 
90,845 
91,760 

$ 
7.703,385 

452,664 
1,490,008 

335,023 
246,228 
52,809 

444,469 

% 
70,016 

304,842 
71,993 
3,566 

127,934 

% 
50,503 

235,509 
95,595 
8,345 

140,143 

$ 
9,890,805 

538,566 
1,622,398 

349,843 
444,009 
90,845 
91,760 

$ 
7.703,385 

452,664 
1,490,008 

335,023 
246,228 
52,809 

444,469 

Other British Possessions. 

Total British Empire... 

% 
70,016 

304,842 
71,993 
3,566 

127,934 

% 
50,503 

235,509 
95,595 
8,345 

140,143 
Newfoundland 

$ 
9,890,805 

538,566 
1,622,398 

349,843 
444,009 
90,845 
91,760 

$ 
7.703,385 

452,664 
1,490,008 

335,023 
246,228 
52,809 

444,469 

Other British Possessions. 

Total British Empire... 

% 
70,016 

304,842 
71,993 
3,566 

127,934 

% 
50,503 

235,509 
95,595 
8,345 

140,143 

$ 
9,890,805 

538,566 
1,622,398 

349,843 
444,009 
90,845 
91,760 

$ 
7.703,385 

452,664 
1,490,008 

335,023 
246,228 
52,809 

444,469 

Other British Possessions. 

Total British Empire... 13,600,577 11,254,081 

$ 
9,890,805 

538,566 
1,622,398 

349,843 
444,009 
90,845 
91,760 

$ 
7.703,385 

452,664 
1,490,008 

335,023 
246,228 
52,809 

444,469 

Other British Possessions. 

Total British Empire... 13,600,577 11,254,081 


